Central lllinois Contemplative Outreach Centering Prayer Groups*

Where Location Day Time Contact Person Email
Bettendorf, 1A Our Lady of Lourdes Church Mondays 9:00-10:00 AM Dick Jensen rrjensen65@gmail.com
Bettendorf, 1A St. John Vianney Church Mondays 6:00-7:00 PM Dick Jensen rriensen65@gmail.com
Bloomington, IL lllinois Wesleyn Chapel Saturday 9:00-10:30AM Madeline Callahan mcallaha@iwu.edu
Bloomington, IL Holy Trinity Parish Center Friday 9:30-11:00 AM Florrie Dammers fadammers@gmail.com
Bloomington, IL St Patrick Of Merna Church Monday 7:15-8:15 PM Mary Beth Bantham mebanth@ilstu.edu
Kathleen Kolls daisys12@frontier.com
Bloomington,IL St Patrick Of Merna Church Wednesday | 6:30-7:30 PM Richard Dammers rdammers@ilstu.edu
Bloomington,|L St Patrick Of Merna Church Monday 11:25 AM-Noon Jana Schopp jana@stpatrickmerna.org
Blue Grass, IA St Andrew Church Thursday 1:00-2:00 PM Joan Timmons 563-381-4558
Champaign-Urbana, IL St. Patrick’s Church, Urbana Monday 7:00 PM Mary Lou Menches mmenches@illinois.edu
Davenport, IA Grace Lutheran Church Monday 6:00-7:00 PM Cheryl Kritsch kritschs@msn.com
Davenport, 1A St. Paul Lutheran Thursday 6:00-7:00 PM Dick Jensen rriensen65@gmail.com
Geneseo, IL St. Malacy Church Tuesday 8:30-9:30 AM Susan Ford msford12@geneseo.net
Monticello, IL 602 Cedar Lane Tuesday 4:00- 5:00 PM Rosemary Hardy crhardy@net66.com 217.762.2435
Normal, IL Our Savior Lutheran Church Thursday 6:30 - 7:30 PM Linda Prosser 309.452.3204
Peoria Heights, IL St. Thomas Church Monday 7:00-8:00 PM Pat Callaway pcallaway9346@yahoo.com
Peoria, IL St. Paul Episcopal Church Lady Chapel Monday | 11:00 AM to Noon Nancy Wheeler 309.258.2333
Peoria, IL St. Paul Cathedral Wednesday | 6:30-7:30 PM Cece Tedford 309.692.6109 (home) 309.255.9168 (cell)
Rock Island, IL St. Mary's Monastery Wednesday 1:00-2:00 PM Catherine Cleary ccleary@smmsisters.org

* as of Feb 2013




